

SLP(C)No. 1302 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1302/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2000 in AFO 482/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALKA RAMESH SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VITHALRAO GANPATRAO HANDGE AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Four weeks for counter. Two weeks thereafter for
rejoinder. List after seven weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master